



2026:BHC-AUG:12831-DB

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 732 OF 2025

XYZ

VERSUS

ASHISH MADHUKAR SURAYAWANSHI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Urgunde Suhas P.

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 03 October, 2025

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 14.11.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)