



2026:BHC-AUG:12831-DB

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 732 OF 2025

XYZ

VERSUS

ASHISH MADHUKAR SURAYAWANSHI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Respondent nos.1 & 2 : Mr. Yogesh G. Birajdar

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : December 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Part heard.
2. Submissions of learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 are heard.
3. Stand over to 23-01-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)